e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

4bbal

/home/us016926/DMTECmed

3

|

|

mART REV SlReT XY TERMINAL NAME: CRIMPING DATA 1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED l

Nﬁl%!i?.; 1 R U855E4D4OO 1 =ETAITNING MALHLINE GUARD — 5N PAD LTR | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SI1ZE = BENCH MODEL * VECH PRE FEED S :

- - PLATE (REF)| (REFD ~3 | BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED |

Abbdl 2=~ B¢ 565435-5 B\ 102095 A .03k £.002 22 (O

JB58120-3 = 2SS AS00_] /7:3\ 166673 = 1 000 ) REF | REF | REF - B 22594-5 NUT, HEX (1 /2-20) 70 | o :

A ' - REF | REF | REF - B 2406281 FLATE, ADJUSTMENT B9 | Y|

C L030 £.002 26 REF | REF | REF | - B 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT ste }

D NOT USED REF | REF | REF - B 2406351 BUSHING b7 |

e R - REF |REF JREF| - | & 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 65 }

BRET  (REF) REF [REF [REF[ - | B 240629~ 1 BLOCK, PIVOT 55| D

MRt 042 3 2b-22 REF | REF | REF| — | & 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 54 l

AMP—O—LECTRICTM TERM GUARD C TERMINATOR GUARD INSUL .0B2 0 0BT MAX REF | REF | REF _ B 2406593 PIN, CAM ROLLER e |

FEED APPLINST SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT REF | REF | REF - B 240658 ROLLER, CAM b2 :

- 300 408-8040 4586371 | 1060 REF |REF (REF[ - | B 454398-2 ROD, FEED B }

TERM APPL SPEC 174-2%016 WIRE STRIP LENGTH L109-.172 REF REF REF _ A 454]787] GU[DEP FEED ROD 6@ |

1249 REF | REF | REF - C 454220+ CAP, RAM 59 :

2 2 2 - C o-3547/9-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.33000C | 128 REF | REF | REF - D 454485~ HOUSING 58 :

B 2 2 2 - C 5-3547/9-3 PIN, WIRE DISC (.z3280)B 127 57 |

g 2 2 2 - C 5-3547/9-0 PIN, WIRE DISC .324004A4 | 126 l ] ] - B 4585372 PAWL, FEED 5b :

= l l T - A 9569501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF | REF | REF - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 |

; REF | REF | REF - A 21045-3 RING,RET "C" (2.187)FD FING PIN| 124 REF | REF | REF - B 6914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 —— :

5 123 REF | REF | REF - B 6305471 1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 :

% REF | REF | REF - A 5210261 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 122 REF | REF | REF - A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52 |

. ] ] ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 ] | | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o] :

w REF | REF | REF - A [-=21030~1 PIN,DOWEL (#.187=.50) LEVER 120 1 ] ] - A EY0755—1 SPACER, TONKER 50 |

2 REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-b PIN, DOWEL (¢, 187x1.25)HOUSING 179 ] - - - B EY060.2-b CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 57T 49 :

g 118 - ] - - B EY0602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 57T 48 :

? l l T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - ] - B EY0501 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST 477 |

= REF | REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ PLATE [ 116 1 1 1 - B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4B :

REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 ] ] ] - A EY0T9T1 1 PLUG, NYLON 45 |

2 2 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T ] l - C 4556731 RAM 44 :

113 1 ] ] - A EY0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C

112 1 1 1 - A 201241 WASHER, RAM 42 }

4 4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#58) S TRIPPER [ 111 1 ] ] - A Y=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/71Bx1.00)] 47 :

REF | REF | REF - A 218994 WASHER, FLAT (85/1B)SCREW ADJ| 110 | ] ] - A 23241 -b BALL, STEEL 40 |

- l - - A 2892 WASHER, FLAT (NO. TO)LUB ASSY | 109 ] ] ] - A EY0T 701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 :

1 l T - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (b—=32) HOLDDOWN| 108 1 ] ] - C 6301421 DISC, INSULATION 38 |

REF | REF | REF - A 21018-5 NUT , HEX (B-32) FEED ADJ 107 1 ] ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 :

106 1 ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b :

105 1 1 1 - B 3021 2-] POST, RAM 35 |

1 l - - A 94203711 PIN, CLEVIS 104 1 ] ] - B EY0VBE—3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 :

1 l T - A 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWIRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33 |

D 22 2| - ] oA 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 32 [0

REF | REF | REF - A o-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(B-32x1.500FEED ADJ | 101 31 |

1 l T - B 451 2641 PLATE, [TDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF - B 45568491 BLOCK, SIRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 :

2 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BAC (10-32x.88) DRAG 899 1 ] ] - C 4556715 PLATE, SIRIP GUIDE 29 :

1 1 1 - A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (B-32x. 38 LW) ANVIL| 98 1 1 1 - C 1-455888-3 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |

REF | REF | REF - A 2-21002-9 SCR,BAC (10-32x. /5) CAP 97 2 Z 2 - A | -222684-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 :

REF | REF | REF - A 2227338 SCR,BHC (1/4-20x%,B2) HOUSING Y6 ] ] ] - B EY0546—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2b |

REF | REF | REF - A 2—=21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50056 ADJ BLOCK| 95 ] ] ] - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :

4 4 4 - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (B-32x.50) SHEAR 94 1 ] ] - D 0905045 GUIDE, S9STRIP (REAR)D 24 :

83 1 ] ] - A 6904351 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 |

92 - - ] - B 63047 .-~ STRIPFPER 22 :

| l T - A 1=21002-7 SCR, BHC (b=32x. 38) CAM Y1 REF | REF | REF - A A-22284-49 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2 B

S0 1 ] - - A b/9215—1 STRIPPER WIRE STORP ASSY 20 :

1 l - - A Y=21000-9 SCR, 5HC (4-40x%, 19 5TRIPPER] BY 1 ] - - B A55949 1 STRIPFPER = :

8o 13 |

2 2 2 - A 2-21000-8 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 53) DEP-HOLD 87 17 }

1 l T - A 2—-22605-1 SCR,HEX HD(B-32x.38)FEED FINGER | 8b 1 ] ] - B SEENNSISFEN GUARD, CHIP (FRONT 16 |

2 [ 2] 2] -]~ 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15 }

. 1 1 1 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 54 14 |

E REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD GD | 83 13 :

REF | REF | REF - A J-21000-b SCR,SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 0. ] ] ] - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 :

1 2 T - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL 81 1 ] ] - B 690461 1 STOP, SHEAR 11 |

REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32%. 38)PIVOT BLK| 80O ] ] ] - C EY0459—1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 B :

g A - REF - - B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 74 ] 1 ] ] - C 4520061 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 |

é % 5\\ REF - - - B o/Y95 321 INSERT, GUARD IS T ] ] ] - C 2-083403-b ANV IL 8 :

i ﬁ - l - - C | -465184-0 _UBRICATOR ASSY Yl | ] ] - C 24064713 SPACER, DEPRESSOKR (REAR) | 7 :

% E POST FEED [ 2/8 STRUREIERE FEED [ 1/8 STRORE | PRE TEED 1578 STRORE A RECOMMENDED SFARE PARITS Zg 1 ] ] - C 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 2 :

= I “ ’ |

il B 1 l T - A SIEI0ISIOICEN SFRING, ASSIST 74 1 ] ] - B 1-238011-3 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |

ok A FREASE LTEATLY ] w N 23030 SCR, SHC (6-32x. 25 SL)INS DISC | 73 SN 1 e 7-456135-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }

] % A CUARD MUST BE [N FLACE WHEN OFPERATING REF | REF | REF - A 45510491 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 1 ] ] - C 4558868-b SPACER, CRIMPER 2 :

z APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF | - A 5905771 SPACER 71 1 1 1 1 - C A56401-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 |

; ROTATEBD 180° ROTATEBD 180° A L UBRICATE DATILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OTL . -3 —2 | = UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM -3 =21 =1 UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :

' ‘ ' ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY ND C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND ' ' ' ‘ ~———— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A

& TERMINATUR o TERMINATUR S. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT 3TV REQD PER ASSY PARTS 15T 3TV REGD PER ASSY PARTS 15T }

& [TEMS VY8 AND YS9 ARE UsSED ON [ TEM 4B, DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HTOTR FIN - |

o R ECN 0150-0404-04 TE | 3-04 |po NOT SCALE PRINT. - _ _ |

é A LUBRICATION REQUIRED TO RUN THIS PRODUCT . NP] EEE 8128?;;?83 E 1;783 gngEQTgESSEEE%E?ED- = Ry Y- R ey :

2| - 1 o150 7654-37 IR EETd i epdan i e e o | MR e |

é % A o7 T 2w155cjog;oi598g97 (T;E 1'_;367 8P bre s NAMEC-ERISMAN - MACHINE REF :

E % K | ECN 0150-5227-25 CE | &5 QﬁﬁﬁEfEi{UREg VA SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR MINIT APFL :

B e e STFITo | revieron RecomsTaee [Bare] i ehaee kS5 | - | 1D 1BE812 Ge1| R |
AMP 1755 REV 3-92 CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO

N e T us0i6es ' = 50779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING ;

\




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
466812-2



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=466812-2

